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FALL SEMESTER 2015 "16 Week Session"   Monday, August 17 – Thursday, December 3 (75 days) 

FALL FACULTY WORKSHOP Thursday, August 13 

Registration Ends Sunday,  August 16 - (Midnight Online) 

Fall Tuition Due Tuesday, August 4 

Classes Begin Monday, August 17 

Labor Day–No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, September 7 

Midterm Thursday, October 8 

Fall Break No Classes Friday, October 9 

Registration For Spring & Summer Begins Monday, November 2 

Thanksgiving Vacation-No Classes/Offices Closed Thursday-Friday, November 26 & 27 

Last Day to Withdraw Tuesday, November 17 (Tuesday of 14th week) 

16 Week Session Ends Thursday, December 3 

Emergency Day/No Classes Unless Necessary Friday, December 4 

Final Exams Monday through Thursday, December 7. 8,9,10 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, December 14 

Students Start Winter Break Friday, December 11 

College Offices Closed Thursday, December 24 –Friday, January 1 

  

FALL SEMESTER 2015 12 Week Session Monday, September 14 -Thursday, December 3 

Registration Ends Sunday, September 13 (Midnight Online) 

Classes Begin Monday, September 14 

Midterm Thursday, October 8  

Fall Break No Classes Friday, October 9 

Registration for Spring Begins Monday, November 3 

Last Day to Withdraw  Tuesday, November 17 (Tuesday of 10th week) 

Thanksgiving Break Thursday, November 27 & Friday, November 28 

12 Week Session Ends Thursday, December 3 

Emergency Day/No Classes Unless Necessary Friday, December 4 

Final Exams Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Dec 7,8,9,10 

Grades Due Monday, December 14 

  

FALL SEMESTER 2015 "First 8-Week Session"  Monday, August 17 —Thursday, October 9 

Fall Faculty Workshop Thursday, August 13 

Registration Ends Sunday,  August 16 - (Midnight Online) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 17 

Labor Day–No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, September 7 

Midterm Friday, September 11 

Last Day to Withdraw Friday, October 2 

First 8-Week Session Ends Thursday, October  8 

Fall Break No Classes Friday, October 9 

Grades due in Admissions and Records Monday, October 12 

  

FALL SEMESTER 2015 "Second 8-Week Session"  Monday, October 12—Thursday, December 3 

Registration Ends Sunday, October 11-Midnight Online 

Classes Begin Monday, October 12 

Midterm Friday, November 6 

Registration for Spring & Summer Begins Monday, November 2 

Thanksgiving Vacation-No Classes/Offices Closed Thurs. November 26 - Friday, November 27 

Last Day to Withdraw Tuesday, November 24 

Second 8-Week Session Ends Thursday, December 3 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, December 14 

  

FALL SEMESTER 2015 "First 4-Week Session"   Monday, August 17 – Friday, September 11 

FALL FACULTY WORKSHOP Monday, August 17 

Registration Ends Sunday, August 16 - (Midnight Online) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 17 

Midterm  Friday,  August 28 

Labor Day–No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, September 7 
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Last Day to Withdraw  Wednesday, September 9 

First 4-Week Session Ends Friday, September 11 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records  Monday, September 14 

  

FALL SEMESTER 2015 "Second 4-Week Session"  Monday, September 14 – Thursday, October 8 

Registration Ends Sunday, September 13 (Midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, September 14 

Midterm Friday, September 25 

Last Day to Withdraw Tuesday, October 6 

Second 4-Week Session Ends Thursday, October 8 

Fall Break No Classes Friday, October 9 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, October 12 

 

FALL SEMESTER 2015 "Third 4-Week Session"  Monday, October 12 – Friday November 6 

Registration Ends Sunday, October 11 (Midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, October 12 

Midterm Friday, October 23 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, November 4 

Third 4-Week Session Ends Friday, November 6 

Registration for Spring & Summer Begins Monday, November 2 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, November 9 

  

FALL SEMESTER 2015 "Fourth 4-Week Session"  Monday, November 9 – Thursday, December 3 

Registration Ends Sunday, November 8 (Midnight online) 

Registration For Spring & Summer Begins Monday, November 2 

Classes Begin. Monday, November 9 

Thanksgiving Vacation-No Classes/Offices Closed Thursday & Friday, November 26 & 27 

Midterm Wednesday, November 18 

Last Day to Withdraw Tuesday, December 1 

Fourth 4-Week Session Ends Thursday, December 3 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, December 14 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 "16 Week Session" Monday, January 11 – Wednesday, May 4 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Spring Tuition Due Tuesday, December 8, 2015 

Faculty Workshop Thursday, January 7 

Registration Ends Sunday, January 10 (Midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, January 11 

Martin Luther King, Jr.- No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, January 18 

Midterm / Last Day Of Classes Before Spring Break Thursday,  March  3 

Spring Break / No Classes Friday, March 4 – Sunday, March 13 

Classes Resume Monday, March 14 

Registration For Fall Begins Monday, April 4 

No Classes/Offices Closed (Friday before Easter) Friday, March 25 

Last Day to Withdraw Tuesday, April 19 (Tuesday of 14th week) 

16 Week Session Ends Wednesday, May 4 

Emergency Day / No Classes Unless Necessary Thursday, May 5 

Final Exams Friday, May 6, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, May 9,10,11, 

Graduation Thursday, May 12 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, May 16 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 “12 Week Session” Monday, February 8 -Wednesday, May 4 

Registration Ends Sunday, February 8 (Midnight Online) 

Classes Begin Monday, February 9 

Spring Break/No Classes Friday, March 6 – March 13 

Classes Resume Monday, March 16 

Midterm Thursday, March 26 

No Classes/Offices Closed Friday, April 3 

Registration for Fall Begins Monday, April 6 
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Last Day to Withdraw from 12 week session Tuesday, April 19 (Tuesday of 10th week) 

12 Week Session Ends Wednesday, May 6 

Emergency Day Thursday, May 7 

Final Exams Friday, May 8, Monday-Wednesday, May 11, 12, 13 

Graduation Thursday, May 14 

Grades Due in Admissions and Records Monday, May 18 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 "First 8-Week Session"  Monday, January 11 – Thursday, March 3 

Registration Begins Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, January 10 (Midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, January 11 

Martin Luther King, Jr.- No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, January 18 

Midterm Friday, February 5 

Last Day to Withdraw Friday, February 26 

First 8-Week Session Ends Thursday, March 3 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, March 7 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 "Second 8-Week Session"  Monday, March 14 – Wednesday, May 4 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, March 13 (Midnight online) 

Classes Begin. Monday, March 14 

No Classes/Offices Closed (Friday before Easter) Friday, March 25 

REGISTRATION FOR FALL BEGINS Monday, April 4 

Midterm Friday, April 8 

Last Day to Withdraw. Thursday, April 28 

Second 8 Week Session Ends Wednesday, May 4 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, May 16 

SPRING SEMESTER  2016 "First 4-Week Session"  Monday, January 11 – Friday, February 5 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, January 10 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, January 11 

Martin Luther King, Jr –No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, January 18 

Midterm Friday, January 22 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, February 3 

First 4-Week Session Ends Friday, February 5 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, February 8 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 "Second 4-Week Session"  Monday, February 8 – Thursday, March 3 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, February 7 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, February 8 

Midterm Friday, February 19 

Last Day to Withdraw Tuesday, March 1 

Second 4-Week Session Ends Thursday, March 3 

Grades Due in Admission & Records Monday, March 7 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 "Third 4-Week Session"  Monday, March 14- Friday, April 8 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, March 13 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, March 14 

Midterm Monday, March 28 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, April 6 

Third 4-Week Session End Friday, April 8 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, April 11 

  

SPRING SEMESTER 2016 "Fourth 4-Week Session"  Monday, April 11- Wednesday, May 4 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, April 10 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday April 11 
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Midterm Friday, April 22 

Registration For Fall Begins Monday, April 4 

Last Day to Withdraw Monday, May 2 

Fourth 4-Week Session Ends Wednesday, May 4 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, May 16 

  

PRESUMMER 2016  3 Week Session Monday, May 16 – Friday, June 3 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

3 Week Summer Tuition Due Tuesday, May 3 

Registration Ends Sunday, May 15 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, May 16 

Memorial Day – No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, May 30 

Midterm Wednesday, May 25 

Last Day to Withdraw from 3 week summer session Wednesday, June 1 

3 Week Summer Session Ends Friday, June 3 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, June 6 

  

SUMSUMMER  2016 "Eleven-Week Session"  Monday, May 16 – Friday, July 29 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2 2015 

 11 Week Summer Tuition Due Tuesday, May 3 

Registration Ends Sunday, May 15 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, May 16 

Midterm Wednesday, June 22 

July 4-No Classes/Offices Closed  Monday, July 4 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, July 20 (Wednesday of 10th week) 

Eleven-Week Session Ends Friday, July 29 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, August 1 

  

 

SUMMER 2016 “8 WEEK SESSION”  Monday, June 6 - Friday, July 29 

Registration Begins Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, June 5 (midnight online) 

8 Week Summer Tuition Due Tuesday, May 3 

Classes Begin Monday, June 6 

Midterm Friday, July 1 

July 4-No Classes/Offices Closed  Monday, July 4 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, July 20 (Wednesday of 7th week)  

Eight-Week Session Ends Friday, July 29 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Monday, August 1 

  

SUMMER 2016 "First 4-Week Session"  Monday, June 6 – Friday, July 1 

Registration Begins  Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, June 5 (midnight online) 

Classes Begin Monday, June 6 

Midterm Friday, June 17 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, June 29 

First 4-Week Session Ends Friday, July 1 

Grades Due in Admissions & Records Tuesday, July 5 

  

SUMMER 2016 "Second 4-Week Session"  Tuesday, July 5 – Friday, July 29 

Registration Begins Monday, November 2, 2015 

Registration Ends  Sunday, July 3, (midnight online) 

July 4-No Classes/Offices Closed Monday, July 4 

Classes Begin Tuesday July 5 

Midterm Monday, July 18 

Last Day to Withdraw Wednesday, July 27 

Second 4-Week Session Ends Friday, July 29 

Grade Due in Admissions & Records Monday, August 1 

 


